
Report No.: 20250317G06120X-W3

CCIC-SET/ TRF:B-139(2025-02-24) Page 49 of 55

11N20SISO-Ant1-2412-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-2437-PASS

11N20SISO-Ant1-2462-PASS



Report No.: 20250317G06120X-W3

CCIC-SET/ TRF:B-139(2025-02-24) Page 50 of 55

Conducted Band Edges
Test Result and Data

TestMode Antenna ChName Frequency[MHz] RefLevel[dBm] Result[dBm] Limit[dBm] Verdict

11B Ant1 Low 2412 1.11 -38.72 ≤-28.89 PASS

11B Ant1 High 2462 1.70 -48.27 ≤-28.3 PASS

11G Ant1 Low 2412 -1.58 -38.32 ≤-31.58 PASS

11G Ant1 High 2462 -1.09 -47.57 ≤-31.09 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 Low 2412 -3.02 -38.29 ≤-33.02 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 High 2462 -1.19 -47.15 ≤-31.19 PASS
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Test Graphs

11B-Ant1-2412-PASS 11B-Ant1-2462-PASS

11G-Ant1-2412-PASS 11G-Ant1-2462-PASS

11N20SISO-Ant1-2412-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-2462-PASS
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Conducted Spurious Emissions
Test Result and Data

TestMode Antenna Frequency[MHz]
FreqRange

[Mhz]

RefLevel

[dBm]

Result

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]
Verdict

11B Ant1 2412 0~Reference 1.24 1.24 --- PASS

11B Ant1 2412 30~25000 1.24 -46.7 ≤-28.76 PASS

11B Ant1 2437 0~Reference 0.31 0.31 --- PASS

11B Ant1 2437 30~25000 0.31 -46.51 ≤-29.69 PASS

11B Ant1 2462 0~Reference 0.92 0.92 --- PASS

11B Ant1 2462 30~25000 0.92 -46.71 ≤-29.08 PASS

11G Ant1 2412 0~Reference -1.82 -1.82 --- PASS

11G Ant1 2412 30~25000 -1.82 -46.08 ≤-31.82 PASS

11G Ant1 2437 0~Reference -3.69 -3.69 --- PASS

11G Ant1 2437 30~25000 -3.69 -46.48 ≤-33.69 PASS

11G Ant1 2462 0~Reference -2.25 -2.25 --- PASS

11G Ant1 2462 30~25000 -2.25 -46.32 ≤-32.25 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2412 0~Reference -4.01 -4.01 --- PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2412 30~25000 -4.01 -45.97 ≤-34.01 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2437 0~Reference -1.76 -1.76 --- PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2437 30~25000 -1.76 -46.14 ≤-31.76 PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2462 0~Reference -4.23 -4.23 --- PASS

11N20SISO Ant1 2462 30~25000 -4.23 -46.49 ≤-34.23 PASS
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Test Graphs

11B-Ant1-2412-0~Reference-PASS 11B-Ant1-2412-30~25000-PASS

11B-Ant1-2437-0~Reference-PASS 11B-Ant1-2437-30~25000-PASS

11B-Ant1-2462-0~Reference-PASS 11B-Ant1-2462-30~25000-PASS
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11G-Ant1-2412-0~Reference-PASS 11G-Ant1-2412-30~25000-PASS

11G-Ant1-2437-0~Reference-PASS 11G-Ant1-2437-30~25000-PASS

11G-Ant1-2462-0~Reference-PASS 11G-Ant1-2462-30~25000-PASS
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11N20SISO-Ant1-2412-0~Reference-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-2412-30~25000-PASS

11N20SISO-Ant1-2437-0~Reference-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-2437-30~25000-PASS

11N20SISO-Ant1-2462-0~Reference-PASS 11N20SISO-Ant1-2462-30~25000-PASS

**END OF REPORT**


